STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Phil Schroeder, Personal Representative for the Estate of Gertrude M. Schroeder, Grantor, conveys to Raymond E. Brown and Eunice A. Brown, husband and wife, the following described real property:

DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING at the most Westerly corner of Lot 6, Block 43, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, thence Southeasterly along the Northeasterly line of Pacific Terrace 50 feet; thence Northeasterly at right angles to Pacific Terrace 90 feet; thence Northwesterly parallel with Pacific Terrace 50 feet; thence Southwesterly at right angles to Pacific Terrace 90 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is

	\$10,932.57.		DECEDIRED
	THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNIN PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY P	G OR ACCEPTING	THIS INSTRUMENT, THE SHOULD CHECK WITH THE NT TO VERIFY APPROVED
	Dated this 13th day o	+ April	, 1987.
	pated with 15	ESTATE OF GERTE	RUDE M. SCHROEDER
		BY: PHIL SCHRO	OEDEK, Denresentative
Ens	STATE OF BREGON) Sanda Clara) County of Klamath)		Rederen: KFFS&L.
	The foregoing instrum	SI SI DIN A	by Min Somorder. FOR OREGON Canjornia (h.
	OFFICIAL E. N. STOUT NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Exp. Nov. 22, 1987	My Commission	Expires: 11-22-87

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

STATE OF ORLGON. COOLLE		27th day
Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co. the the	
of	Evelyn Biehn County Cler	ik
400.00	By Sauce Grace	3,20,00

FEE \$28.00